For Immediate Release
September 14, 2015
Contact: Sue Chrzan
Tampa Hillsborough Expressway Authority
sue@tampa-xway.com
813-272-6740 ext.130 (office)

U.S. Transportation Under-Secretary Peter Rogoff and U.S. Senator Bill Nelson Announce Tampa Hillsborouetarontract to the Tampa

Hillsborough Expressway Authority (THEA). This award will be partnership with other local agencies and private to second ustake molders, atives a RQQHFWHG 9HKLFOH & 9 SLORW SURJUDP GHVLJQHG WR PDNH The THEA CV pilot program would outfit cars, buses and roadside equipment with technology so that they can communicate with each of KHU DERXW YDULRXV WUDIILF FRQGLWLRQV would be improved safety for vehicles, pedestrians and bicyclists; improved traffic flow and transit trip WLPHV DQG UHGXFWLRQ RI 7DPSD %D\¶V FDUERQ IRRWSULQW

3:H¶UH EULQJLQJ iWkoLthDeQ1N\*SFRHUQWWDXWJLRDQQG)ORULGD LV JRLQJ WR EH 8 6 6HQ %LOO 1HOVRQ 37DPSD ZLOO EH DPRQJ WKH ILUVW FLWL PDNH LW VDIHU DQG HDVLHU WR GULYH ´

37 KLV ZDV D QDW Lb Rieve TOHEDA 2000 because of our collaborative efforts with both the public and private sector. And also because the Lee Roy Selmon Expressway and Meridian Avenue

In addition to improved traffic and pedestrian safety applications, the pilot program will also seek to GHPRQVWUDWH DQG PHDVXUH WKH LPSDMFalke tRahspootation Fridacter OyRJ\¶V FRPELQLQJ & 9 WHFKQRORJ\ZLWK FHQy@en&elKbPy@addkin@g@en@issiothPeddubtib/nsFDU´D achieved through improved travel patterns; and adaptable by integrating CV technologies with existing transportation systems and infrastructure.

Joining THEA today for the USDOT CV Award announcement were representatives of partnering agencies from the City of Tampa, Hillsborough Area Regional Transit Authority (HART), University of 6RXWK )ORULGD¶V &HQWHU IRU 8UEDQ 7UDQVSRUWDWLRQ 5 H V

## **CONNECTED VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY 101**

Connected Vehicle (CV) 3SLORW SURJUDP GHVLJQHG WR PDNH WUDQVSRUW The THEA CV pilot program would outfit cars, buses and roadside equipment with technology so that

Joe Waggoner **Executive Director** Tampa Hillsborough Expressway Authority (THEA)

Joe has served as the Executive Director for THEA VLQFH \$XJXVW RI 'XULQJ -RH¶V ' to enhanced customer service, the Authority has made significant progress in improving the maintenance,

## 7 + (\$¶V BUSOT PROGRAM PARTNERS & CONTACT INFORMATION

**Overall Project Owner** Joe Waggoner, Executive Director, Tampa Hillsborough Expressway Authority 1104 East Twiggs Street Tampa, FL 33602 mailto:joe@tampa-xway.com

**Overall Project Manager** Bob Frey, Planning Manager, Tampa Hillsborough Expressway Authority